UNIT

EACH
SQFT
SQFT
SQFT
SQFT
SQFT
SQFT
SQFT
SQFT
SQFT
DAY
DAY
DAY
DAY
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
PER GAL
DAY

DAY

Annual Contract for Protective Coating System Installation for
The Rehabilitation of Sanitary Sewer Manholes and Lift Stations

Bid No. 2006-106

DESCRIPTION

MOBILIZATION FOR W/O >750 SQFT IN COATING
DRY ABRASIVE BLASTING AND REMOVAL
DEMO AND REMOV PRE-EXISTING LINER MAT.
HIGH PRESSURE WATER BLASTING
CONDITION 1 - EPOXY ONLY

CONTIDITON 2 - CEMENTITIOUS ONLY
CONDITION 3 - COMPOSITE LEVEL 1
CONDITION 4 - COMPOSITE LEVEL 2

0.5 INCH THICK LAYER(S) OF CEMENTITIOUS
50 MIL THICK LAYER(S) OF EPOXY TOPCOAT
MANHOLE BYPASS PUMPING - 6" QUIET FLOW
MANHOLE BYPASS PUMPING - 8" QUIET FLOW
MANHOLE BYPASS PUMPING - 10" QUIET FLOW
LIFT STATION BYPASS PUMPING (3000 GPM)
RESETTING OF EXIST.M/H CVR ASSEMBLY
INSTALL NEW M/H COVER ASSEMBLY
REBUILD EXIST 4' M/HOLE BENCH

REBUILD EXIST 5' M/H BENCH

REBUILD EXIST 6' M/H BENCH

REMOVAL OF EXISTING MANHOLE STEPS
CHEM GROUTING

TRAFFIC CONTROL MINOR (RESIDENTIAL)

TRAFFIC CONTROL MAJOR (CO OR STATE RD)

GRALEY
MECH.

$5,000.00
$10.00
$75.00
$7.50
$28.00
$24.00
$46.00
$88.00
$6.00
$12.00
$3,000.00
$3,500.00
$4,000.00
$2,500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$750.00
$1,200.00
$1,800.00
$100.00
$250.00
$1,000.00

$2,500.00

A copy of all bids are on file in Utilities Purchasing and are available for inspection.

Prepared by:

A.J. Sontag, C.P.M.
Senior Buyer

PURCHASING DIVISION

DALLAS 1*

$1,000.00
$5.00
$25.00
$2.50
$17.50
$15.00
$30.00
$45.00
$13.50
$5.00
$1,000.00
$1,100.00
$1,200.00
$1,300.00
$550.00
$750.00
$900.00
$1,400.00
$2,000.00
$15.00
$200.00
$150.00

$550.00

* The bid was awarded to the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder based on lowest unit pricing.

(352) 334-3400 ext. 1240

P.O. Box 147117, Station A130, Gainesville, Florida 32614-7117

Fax: (352) 334-2989



