Fax: (352) 334-2989

Annual Contract for Protective Coating System Installation for The Rehabilitation of Sanitary Sewer Manholes and Lift Stations

Bid No. 2006-106

UNIT	DESCRIPTION	GRALEY MECH.	DALLAS 1*
EACH	MOBILIZATION FOR W/O >750 SQFT IN COATING	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00
SQFT	DRY ABRASIVE BLASTING AND REMOVAL	\$10.00	\$5.00
SQFT	DEMO AND REMOV PRE-EXISTING LINER MAT.	\$75.00	\$25.00
SQFT	HIGH PRESSURE WATER BLASTING	\$7.50	\$2.50
SQFT	CONDITION 1 - EPOXY ONLY	\$28.00	\$17.50
SQFT	CONTIDITON 2 - CEMENTITIOUS ONLY	\$24.00	\$15.00
SQFT	CONDITION 3 - COMPOSITE LEVEL 1	\$46.00	\$30.00
SQFT	CONDITION 4 - COMPOSITE LEVEL 2	\$88.00	\$45.00
SQFT	0.5 INCH THICK LAYER(S) OF CEMENTITIOUS	\$6.00	\$13.50
SQFT	50 MIL THICK LAYER(S) OF EPOXY TOPCOAT	\$12.00	\$5.00
DAY	MANHOLE BYPASS PUMPING - 6" QUIET FLOW	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00
DAY	MANHOLE BYPASS PUMPING - 8" QUIET FLOW	\$3,500.00	\$1,100.00
DAY	MANHOLE BYPASS PUMPING - 10" QUIET FLOW	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00
DAY	LIFT STATION BYPASS PUMPING (3000 GPM)	\$2,500.00	\$1,300.00
EA	RESETTING OF EXIST.M/H CVR ASSEMBLY	\$500.00	\$550.00
EA	INSTALL NEW M/H COVER ASSEMBLY	\$500.00	\$750.00
EA	REBUILD EXIST 4' M/HOLE BENCH	\$750.00	\$900.00
EA	REBUILD EXIST 5' M/H BENCH	\$1,200.00	\$1,400.00
EA	REBUILD EXIST 6' M/H BENCH	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00
EA	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MANHOLE STEPS	\$100.00	\$15.00
PER GAL	CHEM GROUTING	\$250.00	\$200.00
DAY	TRAFFIC CONTROL MINOR (RESIDENTIAL)	\$1,000.00	\$150.00
DAY	TRAFFIC CONTROL MAJOR (CO OR STATE RD)	\$2,500.00	\$550.00

A copy of all bids are on file in Utilities Purchasing and are available for inspection.

Prepared by:

A.J. Sontag, C.P.M.
Senior Buyer

^{*} The bid was awarded to the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder based on lowest unit pricing.